

Awakening Centre

(195m2 Hall)

Purpose: collective programs, classes, meditation, workshops, gatherings, art therapy, dance.

Begin construction: December 2019

Complete construction: December 2020

(66 AR\$ = 1€)

Starting cost:

Materials	Quantities	Market Price	Total en AR\$	Total in Euro
			964.850,00	14,619
Hall Structure			31.860,00	
Columns (Euca 5mts)	8	650	5.200,00	
Long beams (Euca 7mts)	8	910	7.280,00	
Shorter beams (Euca tijera 6mts)	32	405	12.960,00	
Wooden structure (Euca tijera 5mts)	8	340	2.720,00	
Varied Nails x kg	10	250	2.500,00	
Screwd rods, nuts and washers	8	150	1.200,00	
Hall Ceiling			168.062,50	
Wood (boards) 1"x6"x3mts	195 mts2	135	65812,5	
Geomembrane 500microns of 250mts2	1	35000	35.000,00	
Thermal insulation chip in bags	50	150	7.500,00	
Borders	100mts	135	4.600,00	
Varied Nails x kg	10	250	2.500,00	
Iron for skylight of 2mts diameter x6mts	4	2200	26.400,00	
Skylight glasses 5mm	24 cuts	1000	24.000,00	
Sealant	5	450	2.250,00	
Enclosure (Walls)			83.100,00	
Bricks	6000	9	54.000,00	
Soil x 5mts	3 trucks	3500	10.500,00	
Sand x 5mts	4 trucks	2700	8.100,00	
Stones x 5mts	2 trucks	3500	10.500,00	
Halls' Windows/Door			93.000,00	
Fixed glasses	4	4500	18.000,00	
Windows	3	8000	24.000,00	
Entrance door	1	35000	35.000,00	
Wooden Dinteles	8	2000	16.000,00	
Hall's Floor			109.512,50	
Red bricks	4500	6	27.000,00	
Cement x bag 30kg	30	530	15.900,00	
Wood (boards) 1"x6"x3mts	195 mts2	135	65.812,50	
Screws x 500	2	400	800,00	

Shelves and benches x 8 17.480,00

Wood 1"x6"x3mts	48	135	6.480,00
Rectangular iron 20x40	60mts	2000	6.000,00
Screws (for iron/wood)	4	500	2.000,00
Paintings	4lts	3000	3.000,00

Stoves 80.000,00

Rocket Mass Heater (20 mts of circulation)	2	40000	80.000,00
--	---	-------	-----------

Toilet + Bathroom (x2):**Structure and Roof 650 33.485,00**

Columns (Euca 4mts)	8	650	5.200,00
Long Beams (Euca 7mts)	3	910	2.730,00
Shorter Beams (Euca tijera 6mts)	18	460	8.280,00
Wooden Strcture (Euca tijera 5mts)	3	250	750,00
Varied nails x kg	10	250	2.500,00
Screwd rods, nuts and washers	8	150	1.200,00
Borders	60mts	135	2.700,00
Wood (boards) 1"x6"x3mts	30	135	10.125,00

Equipment 136.150,00

Toilet + Bidet	2	25000	50.000,00
Showers	3	5000	15.000,00
Handwash basins	2	4000	8.000,00
Pipes 1/2 x 4mts	3	500	1.500,00
Pipes de 3/4 x 4mts	3	550	1.650,00
Water tank 1100	1	10000	10.000,00
Solar Water Heater 240lts	1	50000	50.000,00
Taps, pipes'esentials		4000	4.000,00

Various tools and supplies 2.200,00

Petrol for Electrical generator x lt	20	60	1.200,00
Mixed petrol/oil for chainsaw	10	100	1.000,00
Discs, wicks			

Labor Weeks 210.000,00

3 days a week Sr.	28	6000	168.000,00
1 day a week Jr.	28	1500	42.000,00

Total: € 14,619

Contact:

Claudio Moreni

anandanarayana.earth@gmail.com

+549 353 565 0813 (WhatsApp)